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. Kansas CORPORATION Commission 1088734 Fomm et b typed
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIvISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling ip# ©O121104
PRODUCTION (k.AR.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K AR.82-3-1233)

OPERATOR: License # So4/0 AP No. 15 __18-171-20807-00-00
name: FIML Natural Resources, LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: 410 17TH ST STE 900 __-S_E-NAN“_ Sec. 30 Twp. 18 s rR3 [ |East i]Wesl
Address 2 890 Feet from m North / [] South Line of Section
City: DENVER State:CO Zip: 80202 +4_42_0__ 990 Feetfrom [ | East / m West Line of Section
Contact Person; _Ca8sie Parks County: _ Scott
Prone: (303_ ) 893-5073 Lease Name: Wiechman Wel#: 4D-30-1831
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled: ‘

Formation: _Lansing Pertsy. _2990-3953, 4106-4109

Formation: Marmaton (Perfs). 4342-4344

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: {Perfs):

Formation: _ {Perfs):

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LANSING BOPD:15— MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 35
Formation: Marmaton BOPD:5— MCEPD: 2 BWPD: m___._go
Formation: BOPD:—  MCFPD: e . BWPD:

Formation: BOPD:_____ MCFPD:___.. . BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: — ___ MCFPD:____ BWPD:

m 3.  Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator,

ﬁ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, includa the following:
w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Mves [(OnNe
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[J 7. well construction diagram of subject well.

D 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted E]ECtI’OﬂiCE"y
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protasts may be filed by any party having a vaiid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[[]Denied m Approved the notice of epplication.

15-Day Periods Ends: _12/21/2011

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Proof of Publication
Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, ss:

Rodney R. Haxton, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he
is editor of The Scott County Record, a weekly newspaper printed in
the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in
Scott County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication,

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least 50 times a year in said
county, and has been admitted as second class matter at the post
office of Scott City in said county.

e e e TRt e ta nbad natina ig.A trie aon thereof and was published in
o ‘paperfor | consecutive
PilblICN otice - }ng made as aforesaid on the

_ 200l wih
(Published i THA"SCOtt-Coufity Re- 'SE/NW/NW Sec 30 T-18S, R-atw, N lhe following dates:

cord Thurs:;:0ct. 13, -201 1)1t

Scott County, Ks:

BEFOHE THE STATE Any parsari$ who object to or | , 20
conpemnon comwssgon protest this application shall be 7e- !
QF THE :STATE. QF KANSAS qulred to fila-thelr'objections or pro- i 20
NOTICE. 0]: FII.!NG AppucA‘nON tasts with the Conservation Division ﬁ '
Re: FiML “Natural Reésources, ©f the State qupgrahon, Commis- ! 4TA)
LLC-Application for a permit to 50N of the State of'Kansas within 333__
commingta production in the Mar- fifeen (15} days from tha date of this
maton and Lansing zonas of the Publication. These protests shall I s
Wiechmian- 4D:30-1834 well, iocat- be filed. pursuan} to Commission ——
ed'in Scott County, Kansas. regulaﬂons and must staté specific j
To: All Oil"énd Gas Prodicers, 82507 Why the grant of the ap-
; = R hcallon may cause waste; violate
Unigased Mineral:Interest Owners, ©
Lo S D correlatwa rights or pollute the natu-l
}sﬁ?g:rv;no::e ;’::j allparsons' Who- 1) rasources of the state of Kansas,
All persons mterested or con-
You, and each of you, are hieréby cernedpshall take notice:6f the fore- A Publisher

notified that'FiML Natural Resourc-
J es, LLC has filed an application to
commingle production from the

Marmaten ‘and Lansmg formations
in the Wiechman 4D-30~1&31 well

Iocated in the 890" FNL, 990" FwL

My commission expires / ()“ l

.going and shall govern themselves |

accordingly. - t
FIML Natural Resources, LLC

.. 41017th Street, Ste 900
vl b S 80202Y |

, Phope: 303-893-5090 f

is l_&!_ day ;Jf

o ||

Notary Public
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FIML Natural Resources

1/2 Mile Radius Plat

Waeichman 4D-30-1831

Appiication tn Commngls
1,000
FEET
5 POSTED WELL DATA
11831 Qparator
o Well Name
PRODUCTION DRLO INC Weil Number
PFENNINGER
% *
L NATURAL RES LLC
B WELL SYMBOLS
QO Location Only
L J Ol Well
Gas Well
Dry Hole
FIML NATURAL RES ®  Plgged & Abandonsd il Well
14A-T0-1831 agz Pluygged & Abandoned Gas Wel:
-

AY



Offset Operators/Lessee of Record and Unleased Mineral Owners Within a %4 Mile
Radius of the Griffith 14A-30-1831

The undersigned hereby certificates that she/he is a duly authorized agent for the
applicant and that the statement made below is true and correct to the best of her/his
knowledge and belief.

FIML Natural Resources, LLC is the operator/lessee of record of all acreage within a %
mile radius of the Griffith 14A-30-1831. No offset operators / lessee of record or
unleased mineral owners are to be notificed.

/ .
%A/@ Cassandra Parks Regulatory Specialist

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn before me this 6™ of December 201 1

Notary Public
My commission expires: 71 4?'0/' "/




AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick !

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichia, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and havieg a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly pubtished in said County for more
than ane year prior 1o the first publication of the
natice hereinaller mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matier al the United States ost Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade.
rcligious or [raternal publication and thal a notice
of 3 true copy is here1o attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issuc of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publicalion of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 13“1 of

October an. 2011, win

subsequent publications heing made on
the following dutes:

And alfiant fusther says that he has personal
knowledge of the stutements above set fosth and
that they are true.

o Tl

Subscribed and sworn o before me this

13" day of Octoher, 2011

' PENNY L. CASE
EEd™ Nowry Pub

My Appt Erpiras 5’7’?‘3’%7‘73
AD-(;/'] Lt - %, ﬁadbﬁ

Notary Public Seé&wick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $106.00

PUBLISHED IN THE- WICHITA EAGLE.
_ OCTOBER 13, 2011 {47153 LE'
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION - J
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF
-KANSAS NOTKCE OF FILING J
Re: FIML :ppu'lc“lg“ oy, '
: FIML  Nalurdl Resources, LLC- |
Aspiication for 6 patrll 1o comthingde
oroductiog” In “the Marmaidn ‘Bnd Lansing
Eones . of - 1he Wischiman 4D-30-1831 wal, |
lecated In Seat Couinty, Kansas. ’
To: Al OF and Géa- Produckrs, Lninssed
Mineral Interes| Owpers,” Lantewrsrs, ang, i
Al perions wholoever oncerned. "
You, ond each of vou. ere tereby notlfisa:
that FIML Natural Retources, LLC s find
an applicalion 16 commingte priduction Irom
Ihe Marmaton and Laratag iormations in the
mn;‘%ﬁglmwtwhmm i
' NW/NW T+
REITW, Seott Comivy KS. o 0 T |
“ANY “serions: who-cblect 1o ar oréies
Ihis anpplication thaX be reaulred 1o (e tholr |
objeclignis of ‘nrolest with the Coaservalion
Divisle of the Stale Corporation Commistion: |
ofthe Siate of Kemsas wihia ftleth (15] davs |
ffom Ihe dite of this oublichlion, These
Arolests shel befiled bursunnt o Commission
regulations snd must siate soecHic reasons |

f
!
f

| why-the prais) of the' anakcation may cause
waite, vialblo correlstive righis ar polute the

natiral Fesources of the Stale of Kanses,”

- All perising interwsted or concerned shatt
fake hotfce df the foregoing and shal gove
themsalves accoraingiy. vy

FIML Natural Resourcei, LLC i

410.17th Sireet, Stg 900 i
Deviver, CO 20702 i
Phooe: 303-891. 590 o

[ ———
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Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax; 316-337-6211
http:/ /kec ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

Sam Brownback. Governor

December 21, 2011

Cassie Parks

FIML Natural Rescurces, LLLC
410 17" St., Ste 900

Denver, CO 80202-4420

RE:  Approved Commingling CO121104
Wiechman 4D-30-1831, Sec.30-T18S-R31W, Scott County
API No. 15-171-20807-00-00

Dear Ms. Parks:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on December 7, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing 15 0 35 3950-3953; 4106-4109
Marmaton 5 0 30 4342-4344
Total Estimated Current Production 20 0 65

Based upon the depth of the Marmaton formation perforations, total oil production shail not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
{AQF). - :

Commingling ID number CO121104 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



